The Director, Tourism , as per letter read as 2nd paper above,has
recommended the proposal for appropriate decision of the
Government.
  3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord sanction to the Director, Tourism to expend an amount of
₹5,90,000/-(Including GST) (Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Thousand
Only), towards  the commercial proposal  of Visual Ads
Entertainments, for displaying promotional content (ad duration- 40
seconds)  for the Department of Tourism on TV screens installed in
KSRTC Bus Stations, subject to the availability of sufficient fund in